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List of CET Members in BIS Committees 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Name & Designation of 

the SAIL / CET 

Representative 

Shri / Smt. 

Representing 

Unit Name 

Name & Number of the BIS Technical 

Committee 

Mobile No. / Email / 

Remarks 

1 Supriya Joardar, DGM (C&S) 

(Principal) 

 

Anurag Upadhyay , DGM(C&S) 

(Alternate) 

CET, Ranchi Civil Engineering Division Council (CEDC) (Mob) 08986880471 

 supriya.joardar@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880461 

Anurag.upadhyay@saicet.co.in 

2 R M Chattopadhyay, DGM & I/c 

(C&S) (Principal) 

 

Pradip Roy, AGM (C&S) 

(Alternate) 

CET, Ranchi Structural Engineering and Structural Sections 

Committee (CED 7) 

(Mob) 08986880449                             

Rm.chattopadhyay@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880492 

Pradip.roy@sailcet.co.in 

3 R M Chattopadhyay, DGM & I/c 

(C & S) (Principal) 

 

Gautam Mitra, AGM(C&S) 

(Alternate) 

CET Ranchi Use of Structural steel in general Building Construction 

Subcommittee (CED 7-2) 

(Mob) 08986880449                             

Rm.chattopadhyay@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880496                             

Gk.mitra@sailcet.co.in 

 

4 S Joardar, DGM(C&S) 

(Principal) 

 

 

Raghunath Roy, AGM (C&S) 

(Alternate) 

CET Ranchi Fabrication, Erection and Inspection of Steel Structures 

in General Subcommittee  

(CED 7 -6) 

(Mob) 08986880471 

 supriya.joardar@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880490                        

Raghunath.roy@sailcet.co.in 

 

5 B Sarkar, DGM (C&S) 

(Principal) 

 

CM Chugh, DGM (C&S) 

(Alternate) 

CET, Ranchi Panel for Steel (CED 46 P9) (Mob) 08980688408 

b.sarkar@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880477 

cm.chugh@sailcet.co.in 

 

 

 

6 Ajay Kumar, DGM (U&S) 

(Principal) 

 

Manish Kumar, AGM(U&S) 

(Alternate) 

CET Ranchi Industrial Gases Sectional Committee (CHD 6) 

 

 

                                                                    

(Mob) 08986880468 

Ajay.kumar@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880501 

Manish.kumar@sailcet.co.in 
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7 P K Guha, DGM & I/c (U&S) 

(Principal) 

 

Sanjay Suman, AGM(U&S) 

(Alternate) 

CET Ranchi Environmental Management Sectional Committee 

(CHD 34) 

(Mob) 08986880521 

  Pk.guha@sailcet.co.in 

 

 (Mob) 08986880491 

 Sanjay.suman@sailcet.co.in 

8 Priyajit Sarkar, DGM(Electrical) 

(Principal) 

 

Gulshan Kumar, Sr. Manager 

(IPSS) (Alternate) 

CET Ranchi 

 

 

IPSS, Delhi 

Low Voltage Switchgear & Control Gear (ETD 07) (Mob) 08986880458                       

priyajit.sarkar@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 9968605719 

Gulshan.kumar@sailcet.co.in 

9 Madhupriya, DGM(Electrical) 

(Principal) 

 

V K Pal, AGM I/c, IPSS 

(Alternate) 

CET, Ranchi 

 

 

IPSS, Delhi 

Rotating Machinery (ETD 15) (Mob) 08986880489            

madhu.priya@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880519 

Vk.pal@sailcet.co.in 

10 Shri R K Jha, DGM(Electrical) 

(Principal) 

 

V K Pal, AGM I/c, IPSS 

(Alternate) 

CET Ranchi 

 

 

IPSS, Delhi 

Power Electronics (ETD 31) (Mob) 08986880478 

Rajeev.kumar@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880519 

Vk.pal@sailcet.co.in 

11 Naveen Kumar, AGM, Mech 

(Principal) 

 

 

Sanjay Kumar, AGM, Mech 

(Alternate) 

CET, Ranchi Continuous Bulk Conveying, Elevating, Hoisting, Aerial 

Ropeways and Related Equipment Sectional Committee 

(MED 06) 

(Mob) 08986880519 

naveen.kumar@sailcet.co.in 

 

 

(Mob) 08986880512 

sanjay.kumar@sailcet.co.in 

12 D Ravi, AGM(RM) (Principal) 

 

 

KS Sawarni, AGM, Mech 

(Alternate) 

CET Ranchi Mining Techniques and Equipment Sectional 

Committee (MED 08) 

(Mob) 08986880511 

d.ravi@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880 

 

13 Naveen Kumar, 

AGM(Mechanical) (Principal) 

 

RS Prasad, AGM, Mech 

(Alternate) 

CET Ranchi Cranes, Lifting Chains and Related Equipment Sectional 

Committee (MED 14) 

(Mob) 08986880519 

naveen.kumar@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880497 

 Rs.prasad@sailcet.co.in                                     

14 K P Jayakumar, AGM (Coal, 

coke & chemicals) (Principal) 

 

Salil Bhattacharya, AGM (Coal, 

coke & chemicals) (Alternate) 

CET Ranchi Methods and Equipments for underground coal 

Gasification and coal bed methane Sectional Committee 

(MED 37 

(Mob) 08986880543 

 Kp.jayakumar@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob)     08986880508 

Salil.bhattacharya@sailcet.co.in 
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15 VK Pal, AGM I/c, IPSS 

(Principal) 

 

Gulshan Kumar, Sr Mgr, IPSS 

(Alternate) 

IPSS, Delhi Management and Systems Division Council (MSDC) 

 

(Mob) 9968605717 

 vk.pal@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 9968605719 

Gulshan.kumar@sailcet.co.in 

16 Brajesh Kumar, AGM(RM) 

(Principal) 

 

 

D K Jagani, AGM(RM) 

(Alternate) 

CET Ranchi Ores and Raw Materials sectional Committee (MTD 13) (Mob) 08986880534 

 Brajesh.kumar@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880523 

Dk.jagani@sailcet.co.in 

 

17 Basant Kumar, DGM & I/c, Ref 

(Principle) 

 

Surendra Prasad, DGM, Ref 

(Alternate) 

CET, Ranchi Refractory Sectional Committee (MTD 15) 

 

(Mob) 08986880446 

Basant.kumar@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880438 

Surendra.prasad@sailcet.co.in 

 

 

18 Shravan Pradhan, AGM, Mech, 

(Principal) 

 

BK Bisoyi, Sr Mgr, Mech 

(Alternate) 

 

CET, Ranchi Lubrication equipment (PGD 19) 

 

 

 

 

 

(Mob) 08986880505                            

Shravan.pradhan@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880539 

Bk.bisoyi@sailcet.co.in 

 

19 Anujit Rituraj, DGM, Mech, 

(Principal) 

 

Sanjay K Singh, Sr Mgr, Mech 

(Alternate) 

CET, Ranchi Fluid Power systems (PGD 36) (Mob) 08986880517 

Anujit.rituraj@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880532 

sanjayk.singh@sailcet.co.in 

 

20 S K Bose, GM (RM) (Chairman) 

 

Virender Kumar, 

DGM(Mechanical) (Principal) 

 

Gulshan Kumar, Sr. Mr (IPSS) 

(Alternate) 

CET, Ranchi Bearing Sectional Committee (PGD 13) 

 

 

(Mob) 08986880410 

Sk.bose@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880432 

Virendra.kumar@sailcet.co.in 

 

(Mob) 08986880720 

Gulshan.kumar@sailcet.co.in 

 

Appointed Chairman, Principal 

Member & Alternate Member in 

April 2016 
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